UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA FORT MYERS DIVISION

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No: 2:09-cv-229-JES-NPM

FOUNDING PARTNERS STABLE-VALUE FUND, LP, FOUNDING PARTNERS STABLE-VALUE FUND II, LP, FOUNDING PARTNERS GLOBAL FUND, LTD, FOUNDING PARTNERS HYBRID-VALUE FUND, LP, PAMELA L GUNLICKS, and REGIONS BANK,

Defendants.

ORDER

This matter comes before the Court on the Receiver's Motion for Leave to Make Second Distribution to FP Offshore by Wire Transfer (Doc. #639) filed on April 5, 2024. The SEC does not object to the request. The Receiver seeks approval allowing a second distribution to FP Offshore by wire transfer for the same reasons that lead to the first wire transfer. (Doc. #546.)

The Court will authorize the distribution by wire transfer pursuant to the wire instructions provided by Mark Bloom, FP Offshore's counsel.

Accordingly, it is hereby

ORDERED:

The Receiver's Motion for Leave to Make Second Distribution to FP Offshore by Wire Transfer (Doc. #639) is **GRANTED** and the Receiver may distribute funds to FP Offshore by wire transfer.

DONE and ORDERED at Fort Myers, Florida, this <u>5th</u> day of April 2024.

JOHN E. STEELE SENIOR UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Copies: Counsel of Record